

# **Approved Tariff**

Tariff Approval No: TRC/SLT/PRO/20/03

#### > New Enhanced FTTH and Broadband Services

### • High Bandwidth FTTH

Package	New	Monthly	Bandwidth	On Net Free
	Connection	Rental		Minutes
High Bandwidth			Download – up to 1,000 Mbps	
FTTH	Rs. 20,000/-	3,500/-	Upload – Up to 500 Mbps	Unlimited

## • New FTTH My Phone Package

Package	<b>Monthly Rental</b>	On Net Free Minutes
Home 01 <sup>st</sup> Line	Rs. 390/-	Rs. 390/- worth of on net free minutes
Home 02 <sup>nd</sup> Line	Rs. 160/-	Rs. 160/- worth of on net free minutes

#### • Package Offered for High BW FTTH (1 Gbps)

Package	<b>Monthly Rental</b>	Std Volume	Free Volume*
Package A	Rs. 4,890/-	115 GB	170 GB
Package B	Rs. 8,890/-	205 GB	305 GB
Package C	Rs. 13,690/-	325 GB	485 GB
Package D	Rs, 19,890/-	480 GB	720 GB
Package E	Rs. 33,000/-	840 GB	1,200 GB
Package F	Rs. 58,000/-	1,500 GB	2,100 GB

<sup>\*</sup>Applicable only for night time (12 midnight to 8 am)

- > Two Years commitment period.
- ➤ Applicable Peo TV Packages Peo Family & above
- > The above charges are exclusive of government taxes and levies.